Village Design Statement Questionnaire Analysis of Results

Percentage of Returned Questionnaires by Area
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Percentage Returns

Overall Return 75.10%

The top areas returning the most VDS Questionnaires were:
Herbage Park Road and West Bowers Road 95.24%
Bassetts Lane and Stivvys Road 91.30%

The Street and Brook Close 89.29%

Figures correct at the time of publication.
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Questionnaire Returns
Total Number Delivered =245

No Response
25%

Received
75%

Qla There is a need for additional housing in the area and
the 'defined settlement' as depicted on page 4 of this
guestionnaire, should be extended to accommodate it.

No Response Strongly Agree

14% 13%
/
Agree
Strongly 17%
Disagree
24%
Neither Agree
Disagree _—" nor Disagree
18% 14%

Q1b Maintaining a mixture of housing is not

important to the character of the village.
Strongly

Disagree Strongly Agree
0% 0 T—0
° —14%

Agree
16%
Disagree
34%

~— Neither Agree

nor Disagree

26%
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Q1bii Should recognition be given to the housing needs of
the Village residents when considering new housing
types?

No Response
3%

Strongly Agree
22%
Strongly
Disagree Agree
31% 23%

Neither
Agree nor

Disagree / Disagree
% 0 T 7%

Qlci Any new development roads should retain the rural
character of the village.

Strongly
Disagree No Response
13% 3%
Strongly Agree
40%
Disagree
37% Agree
7%
Neither Agree

nor Disagree
0%

Qlcii Retention and maintenance of road verges is
important to retain the rural character of the Village.

Strongly
Disagree
6%
Strongly Aé\rlgeReiponse
35% %
Disagree
13%

Neither Agree
Bree T—~—~__ ___ Agree

nor Disagree o
28% 11%
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Q1d. i The creation of Conservation Areas would be a
benefit to Woodham Walter.

Strongly Agree
25%
No Response
38%

~— Agree
13%
Strongly T~__Neither Agree
Disagree \_ Disagree  nor Disagree
16% 3% 5%

Qle To maintain and improve the views around the
strongly Village, greater emphasis should be given to creating Tree

Disagree Preservation Orders
5%
No Response
Strongly Agree

Disagree 2%
10% N\ s

. Agree
Nelthgr Agree 1%
nor Disagree
25%

Q1f. i The removal or re-alignment of public footpaths
should be resisted

Strongly
Disagree Disagree No Response
7% 4% 0%
Neither Agree
nor Disagree
12%
Strongly Agree
47%
Agree
30%
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Qlg.i. Where possible all overhead cables should be
placed underground.

No Response

24%
Strongly /
Disagree
) 0% Strongly Agree
Dlsagree 43%
5%
Agree
Neither Agree __—~ 20%

nor Disagree
8%

Qlg.ii Erection of mobile 'phone masts should be
discouraged.

;g:grgel:/a No Response
3%
o)
2% \ Strongly Agree
- 24%
Disagree
34%

Agree
22%

Neither Agree

nor Disagree \
15%

Q1g.iii Should the erection of wind turbines be
encouraged?

No Response Strongly Agree

5% In 8% Agree
Strongly 13%
Disagree —
24%
Disagree Neither Agree
33% nor Disagree

17%
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Q1lg.iv Should the erection of obtrusive solar panels be

encouraged?
No Response
24% Strongly Agree
7 %
Agree
Strongly _~ 11%
Disagree Neither Agree
16% . .
Disagree nor Disagree
14% 13%

Q1lg.v Location of satellite dishes should be discreet.

Strongly Agree
29%

No Response

41%
Strongly
Disagree Agree
1% 9
Neither 21%
Agree nor
Disagree Disagree

—

2% 6%

Q1h.i If there were to be any future mineral extraction,
landscaping will be required to minimise the impact on
the community.

Strongly No Response

Disagree 39% Strongly
1% Agree
49%
Neither
Agree nor
Disagree A@ree/_ Disagree
1% 10% 0%
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Q1j. The surrounding agricultural land provides,
important local character and views as currently
managed.

No Response

/ 21%

Disagree

0% \
Neithgr Agree Agree Strongly Agree
stghgaeree 20% 58%
Disagre1 0

0%

Q1k. Should alternative uses should be found for
redundant agricultural buildings to avoid decay or
demolition?

Strongly No Response

Dlsaogree _\ 4%
2% _— Strongly Agree
Disagree 24%
24%
Agree
26%
Neither Agree
nor Disagree T

20%

Q1l.i Street lighting should be increased beyond its
current level.

No Response  Strongly Agree

9% 15%
Strongly
Disagree ___
15%
Agree
0,
Disagree 22%
18%
Neither Agree
/ nor Disagree
21%
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Q1l.ii Do you consider domestic garden and security
lighting to be intrusive?

Strongly No Response

Disagree 9% X s Stron%l;;/Agree
7% \ (]
Agree
18%
Disagree
22%

Neither Agree
nor Disagree
27%

I

Q1L.iii A 'Dark Sky Policy' (no street/security lighting)
would contribute to the tranquillity of the Village.

No Response

12%
Strongly Strongly Agree
Disagree ____ e 27%
7%
Disagree
0,
18% Agree
17%
Neither Agree
nor Disagree

19%

Q1m.i In any new development should pavements be
included to an estate standard?

No Response Strongly Agree
29% 30%
Strongly
Disagree
5%
Disagree Agree
7% 20%
Neither Agree -

nor Disagree
9%
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Q1m.ii Should any new development provide off-street
parking suitable for the size of property?

Strongly
Disagree

0,
2% No Response

23%
Disagree
1% Strongly Agree
Neither Agree __— 46%
nor Disagree
3% Agree

25%

Q1n. Should new development be designed with security
in mind?
Strongly No Response

) Disagree 3%
Disagree

0,
Neither Agree 4% \24’\
nor Disagree

11%
Strongly Agree
36%

Agree
44%

Q2a.i A variety of building styles ranging from traditional
rural to modern is desirable to retain the established
character of the Village.

Strongly  No Response

Disagree 4% S
trongly Agree
0% Ve fgyo/ &
Disagree 0
28%
Agree
28%

Neither Agree

nor Disagree \

21%
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Q2a.ii Should unrestricted alterations to buildings be

permitted?
No Response Strongly Agree
29% 21%
__ Agree
4%
Disagree \_ Neither Agree

18% .
nor Disagree

Strongly 6%
Disagree

22%

Q2a.iii Extensions to existing buildings should be
sympathetic in scale, height and materials.

No Response

28%
st | Strongly Agree
.rong y 49%
Neither Agre(P'saogree
nor Disagree % Agree
0% 22%
Disagree

0%

Q2a.iv Large extensions, conservatories and orangeries
should be appropriate to the size of building and building

plot.
No Response
2 0,
Strongly 6%
D|s;aog}ree \ Strongly Agree
° 46%
Disagree
1% Agree

Neither Agree / 24%

nor Disagree
2%
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Q2a.v Rear and side extensions should be proportional
with the main dwelling size and should not overlook
adjoining property.

No Response

27%
Strongly Strongly
Disagree Agrt;e
9 49%
1% Agr:ee Disagree
Neither Agree / 20% 1%

nor Disagree
2%

Q2a.vi Development of all types should compliment the
diverse and varied rural character of the existing
properties in the Village.

Strongly
Disagree Disagree No Response
2% 0% 15%

Nelthgr Agree ___
nor Disagree

Strongly
4%

Agree
Agree 51%
28%

Q2a.vii.1 Should upward extensions of properties
(rooms in roofs) be contained within the existing
roof line?

Strongly No Response

Disagree 7%
2%
Disagree — Stronglg\()/Agree
14% b
Agree
30%

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

18%
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Q2a.vii.2 Should infill housing, using land between
existing housing, be encouraged?

No Response Strongly Agree
25% 28%
Strongly Agree
Disagree — 1%
11% .
Neither Agree
Disagree ———— 1or Disagree
10% 14%

Q2a.viii Infill housing should be sympathetic in design,
scale, height and materials.

No Response

29%
Strongly Agree
Strongly 42%
Disagree
0,
4% \ Agree
Neither 17%

Agree nor Disagree
Disagree 1%
7%

Q2a.ix Building new dwellings in back gardens should be
restricted to preserve the open aspects of the Village.

Strongly
Disagree No Response
Disagree 2% / 3%
13%
BN __—Strongly Agree
29%
Neither Agree
nor Disagree Agree
20% 33%
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Q2a.x Should modern design rather than period style be

encouraged?

No Response

Strongly 8%

Disagree
8%

Disagree
17%

Neither Agree

nor Disagree \

23%

Strongly Agree
26%
Agree
18%

Q2a.xi Do you wish to see the current mix of design style
continued into any new development?

No Response
27%

Strongly
Disagree

1%
Agree
Disagree _| 28%

5%

Neither Agree
nor Disagree
12%

Strongly Agree
27%

Q2a.xii Windows, or replacement windows should match
the style of building.

No Response

Strongly Agree
34% 37%
Disagree

2% Agree

25%
Nelthgr Agree _~ Strongly
nor Dzli/agree Disagree

A 0%
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Q2a.xiii Do you consider that pitched roofs are more in
keeping with the character of the Village than flat roofs?

Strongly No Response

Disagree 23%
0% \
Disagree Strongly Agree
1% 45%
Neltfgr Agree Agree
nor Disagree 6%

5%

Q2a.xiv Dormer windows should be designed with a
pitched roof rather than a flat roof.

No Response

31%
Strongly Strongly Agree .
Disagree 53% DlsaEree
2% \ 0%
Neither Agree
nor Iils;gree Agree
4% 0%
Q2a.xv Should be facilities for the housing of re-cycling
and green waste wheelie bins be incorporated into any
new design?
No Response
Strongly 25%
Disagree Strongly Agree
0% 41%
Disagree _/
1% Agree
Neither Agree _~" 24%
nor Disagree
9%
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Q2a.xvi Off-street parking provision should be designed
in a non-intrusive manner.

SFroneg No Response
Disagree 15%
) 1% ° o
Neither Agree Isagree
nor Disagree \ 1%
2% Strongly Agree
47%
Agree

34%

Q2a.xvii Should special character design features such as
chimneys and porches be encouraged?

No Response

Strongly Agree
28% gly Ag

33%
Strongly
Disagree

1%

Disagree Agree

3% 22%

Neither Agree ____

nor Disagree
13%

Q2b.i Cultivated front gardens should be encouraged as
they provide a valuable contribution to the character of

the Village.
No Response
0,
Disagree 21%
1%
Neither Agree Strongly Agree
nor Disagree 40% Strongly
% Disagree
Agree 0%

31%
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Q2b.ii Excessive paving of front gardens is visually

No Response

29%

Strongly
Disagree

—_

1%
Nenheg»‘@rze -

nor Disagree

10%

unattractive.
Strongly Agree
35%
Agree
23%

Q2b.iii The planting of native hedgerows should be
encouraged.

Neither Agree

nor Disagree —___

4%

No Response
28%

Agree
20%

Strongly Agree
48%
Disagree
0%
Strongly
Disagree

0%

Q2b.iv The planting of native trees should be encouraged.

No Response

Neither Agree /
nor Disagree
3%

24%

Agree
25%
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Q2b.v Do you think that street front boundaries should
be maintained in keeping with the rural environment?

No Response Strongly
Disagree 3% Disagree
[o) 0,
19% \ Strongly Agree 0%
26%
. Agree
Nelthgr Agree _ 3%
nor Disagree
18%

Q2b.vi Do you consider that high brick walls and large
metal gates are appropriate to Woodham Walter?

No Response Strongly Agree

3% 2% Agree
Strongly I_ 12%

Disagree
21%

Disagree Nelthgr Agree
36% nor Disagree
26%

Q2b.vii The height and style of all boundary materials is
not important in a village environment.

Strongly Agree
No Response 19%
29%
__Agree
6%
Disagree Neither Agree
17% nor Disagree
Strongly 8%
Disagree ___ —

21%
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Q2b.viii Indiscriminate vehicle parking on grass verges
should be discouraged.

Strongly
Neither Agree : i
ither Ag Disagree ,— Disagree No Response
nor Disagree 1% 1% 0%
6% \ °
Agree
27%
Strongly Agree
65%

Q3a.i Bell Meadow is of great visual importance to the

Village
No Response
41%
Strongly Agree
46%
Neither Agree
Strongl

nor Disagree m\ Agree Di &Y
_ isagree

1% 1% 11%

0%
Q3a.ii Should Bell Meadow should be retained in its
current form as as public open space?

No Response
10% Strongly

Disagree .
Neither Agree 1% Disagree
nor Disagree \ | 0%

4%
Strongly Agree
51%
Agree
34%
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Q3a.iii Should the tree and hedge screening to Bell
Meadow be improved by making it denser but keeping to
the same height?

Strongly Agree
No Response 13%
24% \ Agree
10%
_ Neither Agree
Strongly _- nor Disagree
Disagree ~_ Disagree 18%
28% 7%

Q3b.i Woodham Walter Common is an important
amenity to the Village and should remain so.

No Response

14%
Strongly __Strongly Agree
Disagree 33%
16%
Disagree Agree
24% 12% Neither

Agree nor
Disagree

Q3c.i Do you consider that the Chelmer and Blackwater
Navigation Conservation Area is an important Village
amenity for recreational use?

Strongly No Response
Disagree /_ 7% Strongly Agree
17% 33%
Agree
11%
Disagree
29%

Neither Agree

/ nor Disagree

3%
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Q3d.i Do you think that the provision of allotments is an
important village amenity.

Strongly No Response
Disagree 6% Strongly Agree
15% 23%
Agree
Disagree 15%
34%
Neither Agree

nor Disagree
7%

Q3e.i Do you consider that managed non-arable grazing
land including green swards and verges have visual

appeal?
No Response Strongly Agree
27% 25%
Agree
18%
Strongly _~ Neither Agree
Disagree ~_ Disagree nor Disagree
26% 1% 3%

Q3e.ii Any intended development outside of the Defined
Settlement Area should be designed to satisfy the design
guidelines which apply to the remainder of the village.

Strongly Agree
30%
No Response
36%
Strongly Agree
Disagree 14%
16%
Neither Agree ]
nor Disagree Disagree
4% 0%
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Q4.i Street furniture (signs, lampposts, road markings
etc.) should be kept to the minimum in number and size
and should be appropriate for the Village.

Strongly
Disagree No Response
9% / 2%
Strongly Agree
Disagree 40%
30%
Agree
18%

Neither Agree

nor Disagree \

1%

QA.ii Physical methods of vehicle speed control (humps,
road narrowing etc.) are inappropriate for a rural

community.
Strongly Agree
No Response 26%
37%
— Agree
11%
Strongly \_ Neither Agree
Disagree \_ Disagree nor Disagree
12% 9% 5%

QA4.iii HGV access and load restrictions are appropriate
for Woodham Walter.

Strongly No Response
Disagree 21%
3%

\ Strongly Agree

Disagree 41%
4%
Neither Agree Agree
nor Disagree 29%

2%
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Q4.iv Road improvements (carriage widening, road
junction enlarging etc.) are necessary to cope with

increased traffic.

Strongly Agree Agree
o)

4% /—SA’/_

No Response
55%

Neither Agree
nor Disagree

8%

Disagree
14%

—_ Strongly

Disagree
14%

1A.ii Which feature of Woodham Walter Village is most important to you?

Communications Topography  Golf Courses
(Infra-structure) 0% 0%
0% West
Bowers [ Village

incorporating houses

Hall HaII
throughout the 0%
centuries Clear and wide °
5% pathways for

OAP's

Community Spirit and 0%

Open
spaces
96

clubs
6% Ci;al
(]
Rural buffer ™ Church and bells
(Green Belt) 19%
3% \
p q The Bell PH
eace an
8%
Quiet; ?
stasl:;llty Attractive
° pubs
serving
— good food
Bell Meadow. 3%
0,
Core Village Its rural nature 8% \
4% 11% Houses
School adjacent to
5% The Bell
? / 1%
The Street
1% Its friendliness Alms-
Defined Community Its overall bucolic, and manoy groups house’s
Settlement play areas. quaint village Women'’s club 2% 1%
1% 0% appearance 0% Chapel Stores
5% 3%
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Cost of
Housing!
1% Improved
play
equipment
Lack of re- on Bell
cycling Meadow
centre 1%
1%

Road maixtenance, the
number ofpotholes
and overhaxging

Overhead cables.
1%

The rubbish around the
farm in Stivvys road.

the ‘60’
1%

ahd 70's.
Poor design of new
houses, Warren

\
chalets.

0,
The area élr{gund the/

bus shelter and the
Memorial

0,
New additi%réto village
school and temporary
buildings
4%

Poor Internet
5%

Development ¢

Herbage Park

1%

=h

Noise and volume of
speeding vehicles
8%

Oversize properties forJ
sites; not suitable for
rural areas.
5%

VDS/JWT/DA

1a.iii With what feature of Woodham Walter are you most disappointed?

Destruction of
Apple Orchards
1%

Unauthorised

verge stones

1%

No outstanding
War Memorial

1% Widening Little

N&n-acceptance of Baddow Road

Iferation on vehigle
signdge

1°_\

Lack of public

transport.
39 . .
% Inconsiderate parking
of cars on footpaths
and verges.
3%
48 of 50

Lack of Footpath
Maintenance

1%

Indiscriminate Planning

Decisions
3%
Loss of
Bell
Carpark Creeping
1% Urbanisation
1%

Overdevelopment of
Houtheg e sedial
group | widdpeas |1, IV
and V are needed
1%

Lack of Post Office and
Village Shop
42%
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West Bowers Hall

The Old Post

Office
0%

School
(original

building) Hoe M\

4%

Redbrick
Cottages

0% \
Old Rectory
1% \

Village Design Statement Questionnaire Analysis of Results

Q1Dii Which buildings in Woodham Walter do you regard as being of visual
and/or historic Importance

Canal Guy's Farm
0% 0%

Woodlands House and
Lodge
0%

WW
Common

0%
The Forge
0%

Local

1%
Little London
Queen ommon

Victoria PH
3%

Ravens Listed
2% Buildings | i Whitehouse Farm

_1 0% / 0%
Cats
|

Church
30%

Barns

0%\

Wingtons®
1%

Older
buildings
2%
Squirrels
0%
Village Hall
2%

—

Manor Farm
0%

__Bell Corner

2%

4%

Fringe old buildings

1%

Womens' Club

3%
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Q5 Are there any other comments relevant to the Village Design Statement

that you would like to add? (Percentage of those responding)

Public Transport
1%

Parish and District
Councils
2%

General Unallocated
Internet, 16% Planning and Design

Telephone 24%
and Utilities
6%

Shop and
Post Office _
7%
. Traffic Management
Re-Cycling _~

20%
1% J
Bell Meadow

0%

Safety and Security |
3% Housing Needs
7%
Road, Footpath and
Verge Management
5%

VDS/JWT/DA 50 of 50

The Warren
3%

;

Community
5%
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